November 1998
Process Industry Practices Page 1 of 29
SAMPLE
NOT FOR
COMMERCIAL USE
Process Industry Practices
P&ID
PIP PIC001

Practice. Short titles will be used herein when appropriate.
2.1 Process Industry Practices (PIP)
– PIP INEG1000 - Insulation Design and Type Codes
– PIP PCCIP001 - Instrument Piping and Tubing Systems Criteria
– PIP PCCPS001 - Instrument and Control Systems Criteria for Packaged
Equipment
– PIP PCEDO001 - Guidelines for Control Systems Documentation
– PIP PCSIP001 - Instrument Piping and Tubing Systems Specifications
– PIP PNE00001 - Design of ASME B31.3 Metallic Piping Systems
– PIP PNSM0001 - Piping  Line Class Designator System
November 1998 PIP PIC001
Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Documentation Criteria
Process Industry Practices Page 5 of 29
SAMPLE
NOT FOR
COMMERCIAL USE
2.2 Industry Codes and Standards
•  American National Standards Institute (ANSI)
– ANSI/FCI 70-2-1991 - Quality Control Standard for Control Valve Seat
Leakage
•  American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME)
– ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code
Section VIII - Pressure Vessels
•  ISA
– ISA S5.1 - Instrumentation Symbols and Identification (R1992)
– ISA S5.2 - Binary Logic Diagrams for Process Operations (R1981)
– ISA S5.3 - Graphic Symbols for Distributed Control / Shared Display
Instrumentation, Logic and Computer Systems
– ISA S84.01 - Application of Safety Instrumented Systems for the Process
Industries
– ISA S91.01 - Identification of Emergency Shutdown Systems and Controls
That Are Critical to Maintaining Safety in Process Industries
•  Tubular Exchanger Manufacturers Association (TEMA)
– TEMA Standards
2.3 Government Regulations
•  Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA)
– OSHA 29 CFR 1910.119 - Occupational Safety and Health Standards,
Process Safety Management of Highly Hazardous Chemicals
3. Definitions
For the purposes of this Practice, the following definitions apply:
Accessible:  A term applied to a device or function that can be used or be seen by an operator
for the purpose of performing control actions (e.g., set point changes, auto-manual transfer or
on-off actions) (Reference ISA S5.1.)
Automated Valve:  Any valve with a locally or remotely controlled actuator. Examples are
throttling control valves and on/off block valves. Actuators are typically air-operated
(diaphragm or piston), electric or hydraulic, some with spring return function. Manually-
operated valves are sometimes also tagged as automated valves such as when a manual valve
is fitted with position switches.
Auxiliary P&ID:  P&ID used to show details in order to unclutter other P&IDs (e.g., lube oil
system, sample systems, instrument details)
Basic Process Control System (BPCS):  The Basic Process Control System is the control
equipment and system that is installed to regulate normal production functions. The BPCS
may contain combinations of single loop pneumatic controllers, single loop electronic
November 1998 PIP PIC001
Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Documentation Criteria
Process Industry Practices Page 6 of 29
SAMPLE
NOT FOR
COMMERCIAL USE
4. Requirements
Practice requirements are divided into five sections (General, Format, Equipment, Piping and